

2018-2019 Denison Community School Calendar

3.19.2018

August								
M	T	W	TH	F	WEEKLY COUNT	TOTAL COUNT	DAY COUNT	
		1	2	3				
6	7	8	9	10				
13	14	15	16	17				
20	21	22	23	24	13.00	13.00	2	
27	28	29	30	31	32.50	45.50	7	

September								
M	T	W	TH	F	WEEKLY COUNT	TOTAL COUNT	DAY COUNT	
3	4	5	6	7	26.00	71.50	11	
10	11	12	13	14	30.50	102.00	16	
17	18	19	20	21	32.50	134.50	21	
24	25	26	27	28	30.50	165.00	26	

October								
M	T	W	TH	F	WEEKLY COUNT	TOTAL COUNT	DAY COUNT	
1	2	3	4	5	32.50	197.50	31	
8	9	10	11	12	30.50	228.00	36	
15	16	17	18	19	32.50	260.50	41	
22	23	24	25	26	30.50	291.00	46	
29	30	31			19.50	310.50	49	

November								
M	T	W	TH	F	WEEKLY COUNT	TOTAL COUNT	DAY COUNT	
			1	2	14.50	325.00	51	
5	6	7	8	9	32.50	357.50	56	
12	13	14	15	16	30.50	388.00	61	
19	20	21	22	23	13.00	401.00	63	
26	27	28	29	30	32.50	433.50	68	

December								
M	T	W	TH	F	WEEKLY COUNT	TOTAL COUNT	DAY COUNT	
3	4	5	6	7	32.50	466.00	73	
10	11	12	13	14	30.50	496.50	78	
17	18	19	20	21	30.50	527.00	83	
24	25	26	27	28				
31								

January								
M	T	W	TH	F	WEEKLY COUNT	TOTAL COUNT	DAY COUNT	
	1	2	3	4	13.00	540.00	85	
7	8	9	10	11	32.50	572.50	90	
14	15	16	17	18	26.00	598.50	94	
21	22	23	24	25	30.50	629.00	99	
28	29	30	31		26.00	655.00	103	

February								
M	T	W	TH	F	WEEKLY COUNT	TOTAL COUNT	DAY COUNT	
				1	6.50	661.50	104	
4	5	6	7	8	32.50	694.00	109	
11	12	13	14	15	30.50	724.50	114	
18	19	20	21	22	26.00	750.50	118	
25	26	27	28		24.00	774.50	122	

March								
M	T	W	TH	F	WEEKLY COUNT	TOTAL COUNT	DAY COUNT	
				1	6.50	781.00	123	
4	5	6	7	8	32.50	813.50	128	
11	12	13	14	15	30.50	844.00	133	
18	19	20	21	22	32.50	876.50	138	
25	26	27	28	29	32.00	908.50	143	

April								
M	T	W	TH	F	WEEKLY COUNT	TOTAL COUNT	DAY COUNT	
1	2	3	4	5	32.50	941.00	148	
8	9	10	11	12	30.50	971.50	153	
15	16	17	18	19	19.50	991.00	156	
22	23	24	25	26	24.00	1015.00	160	
29	30				13.00	1028.00	162	

May								
M	T	W	TH	F	WEEKLY COUNT	TOTAL COUNT	DAY COUNT	
		1	2	3	19.50	1047.50	165	
6	7	8	9	10	30.50	1078.00	170	
13	14	15	16	17	32.50	1110.50	175	
20	21	22	23	24	24.00	1134.50	179	
27	28	29	30	31				

June								
M	T	W	TH	F	WEEKLY COUNT	TOTAL COUNT	DAY COUNT	
3	4	5	6	7				
10	11	12	13	14				
17	18	19	20	21				
24	25	26	27	28				

Calendar Legend								
Start								
Vacation								
Quarter								
End								
Inservice								
PD 2 hr. Early Out								

Aug 8-9	School Registration
Aug 13-17	New Teacher Inservice
Aug 20-22	Teacher Inservice
Aug 23	First Day of School for Students

Sept 3	No School Labor Day
Sept 12 & 26	2 Hour Early Out for PD

Oct 10	2 Hour Early Out PD
Oct 24	2 Hour Early Out PD
Oct 26	End of 1st Quarter
Oct 29	Start of 2nd Quarter
Week of Oct 29th	Parent/Teacher Conferences

Nov 2	No School Conference Trade Day
Nov 14	Two Hour Early Out PD
Nov 21-23	No School Thanksgiving

Dec 12	2 Hour Early Out for PD
Dec 21	2 hour early out for holiday break
Dec 24-Jan 1	No School Holiday Vacation

Jan 2	No School Teacher Inservice
Jan 3	Classes resume
Jan 11	End of Second Quarter and 1st Semester
Jan 14	No School Teacher Inservice
Jan 15	Start of Second Semester and Third Quarter
Jan 23	2 Hour Early Out PD

Feb 13	2 Hour Early Out PD
Feb 18	No School Holiday Break
Feb 27	2 Hour Early Out PD

March 13	2 Hour Early Out for PD
March 22	End of 3rd Quarter
March 25	Start of 4th Quarter
Week of March 25th	Parent Teacher Conferences
March 27	2 Hour Early Out for PD
March 29	No School Conference Trade Day

April 10	2 Hour Early Out for PD
April 18-22	No School Spring Break
April 24	2 Hour Early Out for PD

May 8	2 Hour Early Out for PD
May 16	Seniors Last Day
May 19	Graduation
May 23	Last Day of School End 2 Hour Early Out
	End of 4th Quarter and 2nd Semester
May 24&28	No School Teacher Inservice
May 24	Snow Make Up Hours begin accordingly pending total hours in the year.
May 27	No School Memorial Day

School Building Times:
 Denison Elementary 8:20AM-3:30PM
 Broadway Elementary 8:15AM-3:25PM
 Denison Middle School 8:00AM-3:08PM
 Denison High School 8:05AM-3:00PM

Summary of Calendar

	Hours in Classroom	Hours Required
Hours in First Semester:	572.5	
Hours in Second Semester:	562.0	
Total Student Hours:	1134.5	1080
Total Faculty Hours Contracted:	1480	1480

It is the policy of the Denison Community School District not to discriminate on the basis of race, creed, color, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, disability, religion, age, political affiliation, socioeconomic status, or marital status in its programs, activities, or employment practices as required by the Iowa Code sections 216.9 and 256.10(2), Titles VI and VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (42 U.S.C. § 2000d and 2000e), the Equal Pay Act of 1973 (29 U.S.C. § 206, et seq.), Title IX (Educational Amendments, 20 U.S.C. §§ 1681 – 1688) Section 504 (Rehabilitation Act of 1973, 29 U.S.C. § 794), and the Americans with Disabilities Act (42 U.S.C. § 12101, et seq.). If you have questions or grievances related to compliance with this policy by the Denison Community School District, please contact the Superintendent at Denison CSD, 819 North 16th Street, Denison, Iowa 51442, telephone 712-263-2176, or the Director of the Office for Civil Rights, U.S. Department of Education, 500 W. Madison Street, Suite 1475, Chicago, IL 60661.